OP \$140.00 86116996

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM481814

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| KeyBank National Association, as successor by merger to First Niagara Commercial Finance, Inc. | | 07/05/2018 | National Banking Association: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | A&C Licensing LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 625 Madison Avenue, Suite 302 | | |
| City: | New York | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | |
| Postal Code: | 10022 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 86116996 | CALYPSO CARES | |
| Registration Number: | 3537113 | CHRISTIANE CELLE CALYPSO | |
| Registration Number: | 2755692 | CHRISTIANE CELLE CALYPSO | |
| Registration Number: | 2595253 | CHRISTIANE CELLE | |
| Registration Number: | 2705622 | CALYPSO ST. BARTH | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158275568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1185

Email: Imelchor@duanemorris.com

Louise Melchor **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street Address Line 2: **Duane Morris LLP**

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Louise Melchor | |
|--------------------|------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Louise Melchor/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/13/2018 | |

IRADEMARK **REEL: 006380 FRAME: 0396** 900458244

Total Attachments: 3 source=8842950_1#page1.tif

source=8842950_1#page2.tif

source=8842950_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006380 FRAME: 0397

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this day of July 2018, by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor

by merger to First Niagara Commercial Finance, Inc. ("KeyBank" or "Lender"), with a mailing

address of 127 Public Square, Cleveland, OH 44114, in favor of A&C Licensing LLC, a New

York limited liability company ("A&C"), with a mailing address of 625 Madison Avenue, Suite

302, New York, NY 10022.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, KeyBank hereby (i) terminates and releases its liens on and

security interests in the "Collateral" (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security

Agreement referenced below), including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under

and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 14, 2015,

executed by A&C in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on August 17, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5600/0794, and (ii) discharges and reassigns to A&C

any and all rights, title and interest Lender has in the Collateral and the security interest granted

to Lender in the Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006380 FRAME: 0398 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor by merger to First Niagara Commercial Finance, Inc.

By: Name:

Title

SENON VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

| OWNER | TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER | REGISTRATION DATE |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|
| A&C Licensing LLC | Christiane Celle Calypso | 3537113 | 11/25/2008 |
| A&C Licensing LLC | Christiane Celle Calypso | 2755692 | 8/26/2003 |
| A&C Licensing LLC | Christiane Celle Calypso | 2595253 | 7/16/2002 |
| A&C Licensing LLC | Calypso St. Barth | 2705622 | 4/15/2003 |
| A&C Licensing LLC | Calypso Cares | 86116996 (serial number) | NA |

RECORDED: 07/13/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006380 FRAME: 0400